
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in 
item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by
this establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Consumption of
purchased materials

and of materials
received from other 

establishments of your
company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Purchased yarn, all fibers (including transfers from other plants of your company)

Manmade fibers (staple and tow)

BROADWOVEN
FABRICS
(Piece goods) 
(Excluding
coated,
impregnated,
or
laminated
fabrics)

Rayon and acetate

Nylon

Polyester

Other broadwoven fabrics

Narrow fabrics (12 inches or less in width)

Plastics coated, impregnated, or laminated fabrics

Plastics products consumed in the form of sheets, rods, tubes, and other shapes

Cost of all materials, parts, containers, and supplies consumed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe the three principal materials, etc., included in this value.

TOTAL
Sum of lines 1–11 should equal item 10, line a

228015 4

282014 0

221101 9

222101 8

222105 9

222104 2

220127 5

$

224111 5

229503 8

308007 4

970099 8

Cotton

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

$

Form MC-2305

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 5

Census File Number

upchu001
do not use
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Products shipped and
other receipts

Form MC-2305
Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

Page 6

INSTRUCTIONS

(A) (B)

Products and services Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands

Value, f.o.b. plant
(E)

581 584

5. Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere – Items denoted by
an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products
covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports
(CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the
detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on
this census form. 

NOTE: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate
detail reported on the CIR.

*Item corresponds to products reported on 
Current Industrial Reports

Curtains and draperies, knit, except lace

Curtains and 
Draperies,
Woven
(Report
shower
bath curtains 
on line 21)

WINDOW
CURTAINS Wholly or chiefly cotton

Wholly or 
chiefly
manmade
fiber fabrics

Rayon and/or acetate fabrics

All other manmade fiber fabrics,
including glass

Other materials – Specify material

DRAPERIES
(All lengths)

Knit and/or crocheted bedspreads*

Tailored
Bedspreads
(Except knit)

QUILTED
Wholly or chiefly cotton fabrics*

Wholly or chiefly manmade fiber fabrics*

1

2

3

4

6

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

23910 10 2

23910 12 8

23910 19 3

23910 23 5

23910 25 0

23910 52 4

23910 59 9

23910 63 1

23910 62 3

23921 14 1

23921 16 6

Wholly or chiefly cotton

Wholly or 
chiefly
manmade
fiber fabrics

Rayon and/or acetate fabrics

All other manmade fiber fabrics,
including glass

Other materials – Specify material

23921 11 7

$

3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work – Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS
FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines
as if they were made in this establishment. On the other
hand, do not report on the specific product lines
PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS
OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you
received for "commission or contract receipts" under
Census product code 93000 00 8 on line 80.

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales" on line 83.

1.

2.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

Wholly or chiefly cotton fabrics*

Woven terry fabrics, including other pile*

Sheets and pillowcases*

NONQUILTED
Wholly or chiefly cotton fabrics*

Wholly or chiefly manmade fiber fabrics*

13

14

15

17

16

18

19

20

23921 20 8

23921 21 6

23921 15 8

23921 13 3

23922 00 8

23923 10 5

22590 40 0

23923 13 9

Wholly or chiefly manmade fiber fabrics*

Knit fabrics, made in knitting mills

NONTAILORED
BEDSPREADS

TOWELS
AND/OR
WASHCLOTHS

All other, including huck and crash towels, etc.*
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Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(A) (B)

Products and services
Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands

Value, f.o.b. plant
(E)

581 584

*Item corresponds to products reported on 
Current Industrial Reports

Shower bath curtains, including plastics (unsupported film), coated
fabrics, and all others

Comforters
and
quilts

Wholly or chiefly cotton

All other fabrics

QUILTED
PRODUCTS
(Except
bedspreads)

21

22

23

23924 09 5

23924 14 5

23924 16 0

Wholly or chiefly cotton (except
downfilled)*

Wholly or chiefly manmade fiber
(except downfilled)*

23924 12 9

$
Other
House-
furnishings
(23924)

Downfilled*

Table linen, knitted or crocheted (tablecloths, napkins, place mats, etc.)

Other quilted products

Mattress
protectors
(Including
mattress
covers)

OTHER
TABLE
LINEN – BY
FIBER
(Including
table cloths,
napkins, place
mats, and
place mat
sets)

Cotton

Linen

23924 33 5

23924 35 0

23924 36 8

23924 37 6

23924 39 2

23924 42 6

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Form MC-2305

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 7

Census File Number

Manmade fibers 23924 44 2

23924 49 1Other materials (including plastics)

PILLOWS

Other related articles, except lace (dresser covers and scarves, doilies,
tray cloths, etc., including plastics)

34

33

35

36

37 23924 59 0

23924 54 1

23924 55 8

23924 56 6

23924 57 4

Bed
pillows Manmade fiber – filled

Other materials (including foam)

Fancy
pillows
and
cushions

Foam rubber

Other materials

Products
of
Industrial
(Technical)
Fabrics –
Including
Canvas
(Made
from
cotton,
nylon,
polyester,
and other
industrial
fabrics)
(23940)

SLIPCOVERS

Mattress, nonquilted

Furniture (made from fabrics, plastics, and other
materials, except paper)38

39

40

23924 65 7

23940 36 4

23924 63 2

Other – Specify kind

MOPS AND 
DUSTERS

Dry mops and dusters (excluding dusting cloths;
including refills)

Wet mops (except sponge mops; including refills)

Sponge mops (including refills)

Blankets*
All other housefurnishings – Specify kind

Awnings

TENTS
Camping

Other tents, including air supported structures and
tension structures

23924 69 9

23924 71 5

23924 73 1

23924 75 6

23924 94 7

23924 99 6

23940 34 9

23940 21 6

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

OTHER
INDUSTRIAL
FABRIC
PRODUCTS,
EXCEPT BAGS

TARPAULINS 
AND OTHER
COVERS (Includ-
ing truck and
boat covers)

Flat

Fitted

49

50

51

52

23940 53 9

23940 55 4

23940 64 6

23940 61 2Sails

All other
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Form MC-2305

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

Page 8

(A) (B)

Products and services
Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands

Value, f.o.b. plant
(E)

581 584

$

Duffle bags and knapsacks

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

23930 12 6

23930 13 4

23924 81 4

23930 31 6

23930 91 0

WHOLLY OR
CHIEFLY
COTTON
(Including cot-
ton canvas and
open-mesh
cotton)

Laundry, wardrobe, and shoe bags (including storage bags of textiles
with or without external supporting frames)

Other manmade fiber fabrics, except duffle

Burlap

23930 96 9

Textile Bags

Other fabrics (including spun paper) – Specify kind

60

WHOLLY OR
CHIEFLY
MANMADE
FIBER
FABRICS

Duffle bags and knapsacks

Other bags

Split
polyethylene or
polypropylene
strip

23930 92 8

23930 98 5

(C)L
in

e
 N

o
.

Dollars

Products shipped and other receipts

583

(A) (B) (D)

Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands

Quantity

Value, f.o.b. plant
(E)

581 584

23990 15 3

Parachutes

Sleeping bags

Flags, banners, and similar emblems

Industrial shop towels

23990 25 2

23990 31 0

23990 41 9

23990 85 6

23990 93 0

23990 95 5

23990 97 1

23990 99 7

65

66

67

68

69

74

Seat or safety belts (including shoulder
harnesses; except leather)

Carpet tiles (tufted and needlepunched) 
cut from broadloom

Carpet and rugs made from carpeting 
not made in this plant (cutting, sewing, 
and binding only)

All other fabricated textile products –
Specify kind

70

71

72

73

Automobile seat covers and tire covers

FABRICATED
TEXTILE
PRODUCTS,
N.E.C.

Sets

No. of
units

Number

Number

Dozens

Thousand
sq yd

$

26730 00 2

SHIPPING
SACKS AND
MULTIWALL
BAGS, ALL
MATERIALS
EXCEPT
TEXTILES Specialty bags and liners, polyethylene 

combined with other films by 
lamination or coating

Short
tons

Multiwall (three plies or more)

Single and double wall 26742 11 4

26742 12 264

63

Standard

Bulk 23930 99 3

Mesh 23930 94 461

62

23990 91 475

All other apparel and apparel
accessories (including aprons and
diapers) – Specify kind



Please photocopy this form for your records
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Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(A) (B) (D)

Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands

Quantity
Value, f.o.b. plant

(E)
581 584

Form MC-2305

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 9

Census File Number

CONTRACT
WORK

Receipts for work done for others on their
own materials
Describe below products worked on and
kind of work.

93000 00 8

$84

MISCELLA- 
NEOUS 
RECEIPTS

RESALES

Sales of scrap and refuse

Other miscellaneous receipts (including
receipts for repair work, etc.)
Sales of products bought and sold
without further manufacture, processing,
or assembly in this establishment. The
cost of such items should be reported in
item 10, line b.

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts 
Sum of lines 1–83, column (E)

99980 13 8

99980 98 9

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

Not applicable to this reportItems 19–21 –

80

81

82

83

$

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone
Name of company

Period covered

Signature of authorized person

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

Area code Number Extension

FROM: Day Year TO: Day Year

Title Date
666

667

1

1

2

2

Month Month

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

Describe and report separately each
product with a sales value of $50,000 or
more which cannot be assigned to one of
the lines above. Specify unit of measure for
quantity. For all remaining products, write
"Other" and report a single total value.

18

26

34

76

77

78
42

79


