If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line at the end of this section. If you consumed less than \$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost of all other materials . . . ," Census material code 970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased, transferred from other plants of your company, or withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from the amounts actually put into production, you may report the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if consumption differs significantly from the amounts purchased or transferred, these amounts should be adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending inventory.

- 3. Contract Work Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and should include freight in and out. On the other hand, materials owned by others but used at this establishment in making products for others under contract or on commission should be excluded.
- 4. Resales Cost for products to be and sold or transferred from End administration and to be in the stabilishments of your containing and to be in the stabilishments of your containing and to be in the stabilishments of your containing and the stabilishments of your containing and the stabilishments of your containing and your containing

Line No.		Materials, parts, and supplies (A)	Census material code	Consumption of purchased materials and of materials received from other establishments of your company Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in) (E) 574 Millions sands Dollars		
1	Purchased yarn,	all fibers (including transfers from other plants of your company)	228015 4	\$	 	
2	Manmade fibers	(staple and tow)	282014 0		 	i I
3	BROADWOVEN FABRICS (Piece goods)	Cotton	221101 9		 	
4	(Excluding coated,	Rayon and acetate	222101 8		 	
5	impregnated, or laminated	Nylon	222105 9		 	1
6	fabrics)	Polyester	222104 2		 	
7		Other broadwoven fabrics	220127 5		 	
8	Narrow fabrics (12 inches or less in width)	224111 5		 	
9	Plastics coated,	impregnated, or laminated fabrics	229503 8		 	
10	Plastics product	s consumed in the form of sheets, rods, tubes, and other shapes	308007 4		 	
11	Cost of all mate Describe the thr	rials, parts, containers, and supplies consumed ee principal materials, etc., included in this value.	970099 8		 	
12	TOTAL Sum of lin	es 1–11 should equal item 10, line a		\$	 	

Item 18A - Not applicable to this report

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

 General – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

- 3. Contract Work Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines as if they were made in this establishment. On the other hand, do not report on the specific product lines PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for "commission or contract receipts" under Census product code 93000 00 8 on line 80.
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales" on line 83.
- 5. Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere Items denoted by an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports (CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on this census form.

NOTE: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate detail reported on the CIR.

	Products and services *Item corresponds to products reported on Current Industrial Reports				Census	Products shipped and other receipts			
lo.					product	Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
Line No.					581	584	l I Thou-		
<u> </u>			(A)		(B)	Millions		Dollars	
1	Curtains and dra	aperies, knit, exce	ept lace		23910 10 2	\$	 		
2	Curtains and Draperies, Woven	WINDOW CURTAINS	Wholly or chiefl	ly cotton	23910 12 8		! [
3	(Report shower		Wholly or chiefly	Rayon and/or acetate fabrics	23910 19 3		 		
4	bath curtains on line 21)		manmade fiber fabrics	All other manmade fiber fabrics, including glass	23910 23 5		 		
			Other materials	- Specify material			 	 	
5					23910 25 0		 		
6		DRAPERIES (All lengths)	Wholly or chief	y cotton	23910 52 4		 		
7	manmade fiber fabrics			Rayon and/or acetate fabrics	23910 59 9		 		
8				All other manmade fiber fabrics, including glass	23910 63 1		 		
			Other materials	- Specify material			 		
9					23910 62 3		 		
10	Knit and/or croc	heted bedspread	s*		23921 11 7		! [[
11	Tailored Bedspreads (Except knit)	QUILTED	Wholly or chief	y cotton fabrics*	23921 14 1		 		
12	•		Wholly or chiefl	ly manmade fiber fabrics*	23921 16 6		I I		
13		NONQUILTED	Wholly or chief	ly cotton fabrics*	23921 20 8		 		
14			Wholly or chief	y manmade fiber fabrics*	23921 21 6		 		
15	NONTAILORED BEDSPREADS	Wholly or chiefl	y cotton fabrics*		23921 13 3		 		
16		Wholly or chiefl	y manmade fibei	r fabrics*	23921 15 8		 		
17	Sheets and pillo	wcases*			23922 00 8		 		
18	TOWELS AND/OR WASHCLOTHS	Woven terry fab	orics, including of	ther pile*	23923 10 5		 		
19		Knit fabrics, ma	de in knitting mil	ls	22590 40 0		 		
20		All other, includ	ing huck and cra	sh towels, etc.*	23923 13 9		 		

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF	THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued
------------------------------------	--

I1	Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued											
		Census product code	Products shipped and other receipts									
ا و		*Item corresponds to products reported on Current Industrial Reports				Value, f.o.b. plant (E)						
Line No.		(A)						l Dollars				
	Other House-	Shower bath cur fabrics, and all o	rtains, including	plastics (unsupported film), coated	(B) 23924 09 5	Millions \$						
	furnishings (23924)	QUILTED PRODUCTS	Comforters	Wholly or chiefly cotton (except		Ψ						
22		(Except bedspreads)	and quilts	downfilled)* Wholly or chiefly manmade fiber	23924 12 9		 					
23				(except downfilled)* Downfilled*	23924 14 5		 					
24			Mattress protectors		23924 16 0							
25 26			(Including mattress	Wholly or chiefly cotton All other fabrics	23924 33 5							
			covers)				<u> </u>					
27		T 11 12 1 22	Other quilted pr		23924 36 8							
28		OTHER		(tablecloths, napkins, place mats, etc.)	23924 37 6							
29		TABLE LINEN – BY FIBER	Cotton		23924 39 2		 					
30		(Including table cloths, napkins, place	Linen		23924 42 6							
31		mats, and place mat	Manmade fibers		23924 44 2		 					
32		sets) Other related ar	ticles, except lace	(including plastics) e (dresser covers and scarves, doilies,	23924 49 1		<u> </u>	<u> </u> 				
33		PILLOWS	including plastic Bed		23924 54 1							
34			pillows	Manmade fiber – filled	23924 55 8		 					
35			Fancy	Other materials (including foam)	23924 56 6		 	<u> </u> 				
36			pillows and cushions	Foam rubber	23924 57 4							
37		SLIPCOVERS		Other materials from fabrics, plastics, and other	23924 59 0							
38			materials, excep		23924 63 2		 	1				
39			Mattress, nonqu		23924 65 7		 					
40			,		23924 69 9							
41		MOPS AND DUSTERS	Dry mops and dincluding refills)	lusters (excluding dusting cloths;	23924 71 5							
42				ept sponge mops; including refills)	23924 73 1		 					
43			Sponge mops (i	including refills)	23924 75 6							
44		Blankets*			23924 94 7							
		All other housef	urnishings – <i>Spe</i>	cify kind			 					
45	Products				23924 99 6			1				
46	of Industrial	Awnings			23940 21 6		! 					
47	(Technical) TENTS Camping			sluding air supported structures and	23940 34 9		 					
48	C	TARPAULINS	tension structu		23940 36 4		· 					
49	cotton, nylon,	AND OTHER COVERS (Includ-	Flat		23940 53 9		 					
50	polyester, and other industrial	ing truck and boat covers) OTHER	Fitted		23940 55 4		 					
51	fabrics) (23940)	INDUSTRIAL FABRIC	Sails		23940 61 2							
52		PRODUCTS, EXCEPT BAGS	All other		23940 64 6	CONTINUE	l 					

Form MC-2305 Page 8

									Products shipped and other receipts			
Jo.			Products and services							f.o.b. p (E)		
Line No.			(A)					(B)	584 Millions	Thou-	Dollar	
53	Textile Bags	WHOLLY OR CHIEFLY COTTON (Including cot- ton canvas and open-mesh	Duffle bags and I	knapsacks				23930 12 6	\$			
54		cotton)	Other bags					23930 13 4				
55		Laundry, wardrowith or without	obe, and shoe ba external support	gs (including ing frames)	g storage bag	s of text	iles	23924 81 4		 		
56		Burlap						23930 31 6		 		
57		WHOLLY OR CHIEFLY MANMADE	Duffle bags and l	knapsacks				23930 91 0		<u> </u>		
58		FIBER FABRICS	Other manmade	e fiber fabric	s, except duff	le		23930 96 9		 		
59			Split polyethylene or polypropylene	Standard				23930 92 8		 		
60			strip	Bulk				23930 99 3		: 		
61				Mesh				23930 94 4				
		Other fabrics (in	cluding spun pa	per) – <i>Speci</i> i	fy kind						1 1 1	
62								23930 98 5	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		Products and	services		Census product code	Unit of measure			Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
Line No.				3, 1,1003		for quanti	ties	Quantity 583	584	Thou-	1	
	SHIPPING	(A)			(B)	(C) ↑		(D)	Millions	sands	Dollar	
63	SACKS AND MULTIWALL BAGS, ALL	Single and doub	ole wall		26742 11 4	Chart			\$	<u> </u>		
	MATERIALS EXCEPT TEXTILES	combined with	and liners, polyet other films by	hylene	26742 12 2	tons						
65	FABRICATED	lamination or co	pating		26730 00 2	¥				<u>i</u> !	1	
	TEXTILE PRODUCTS, N.E.C.	Seat or safety b	t covers and tire elts (including sh		23990 15 3	No. o	of			 		
67		harnesses; exce	pt leather)		23990 25 2	units Numb				 		
68		Sleeping bags			23990 31 0	INGITIK	,cı			<u> </u>		
69			and similar embl	lems	23990 41 9	Numk	er					
70 71		Parachutes	tourala		23990 85 6	Dozei				 		
71		Carpet tiles (tuf	ted and needlep	unched)	23990 93 0	Thousa	and					
72	Carpet and rugs m		s made from carps plant (cutting, s	peting sewing,	23990 95 5	sq y	u			 		
73			~	ucts –	23990 97 1							
74					23990 99 7					i I		
		All other appare accessories (inc diapers) – Spec	cluding aprons ar	nd								
75					23990 91 4					 		

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 9

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census	File	Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Con	tinued

L	Tem 100. I Nobocio And Services di Tilis establishivilivi bottina 1337 – continued									
	0.	Products and services		Census product code	Unit of measure for	Products shipp Quantity	value, f.o.b. plant			
ľ	Line No.			581	quantities	583	584	l		
:	[근		(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	Millions	Thou- sands	Dollars	
		ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS ESTABLISH- MENT	Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of \$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. Specify unit of measure for quantity. For all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.					 	 - - - -	
7	76			18			\$	 	 	
7	77			26				 		
7	78			34				i I		
7	79			42				 		
8	30	CONTRACT Receipts for work done for others on their own materials		93000 00 8				 		
								 	_ 	
8	31	MISCELLA- NEOUS RECEIPTS	Sales of scrap and refuse	99980 13 8				 		
8	32		Other miscellaneous receipts (including receipts for repair work, etc.)	99980 98 9				 		
8	33	RESALES	Sales of products bought and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly in this establishment. The cost of such items should be reported in item 10, line b.	99989 00 6				 		
	34	TOTAL va Sum of lin	77000 00 8			\$	 			

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported da	ata.
--	------

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.										
Name of person t	o contact regarding this repo	rt (Print or	type)				Area code	Number		Extension
667 1					Telepho	one	2			
Name of company					Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)					
	FROM: Month	Day	Yea	ir	TO:	Mon	:h	Day	Υ	/ear
Period covered	666 1		l		2					
Signature of authorized person			Title						Date	